NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and subject to the 

conditions contained herein, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The Funding Amount contained in Section 2 of the Agreement as amended by 

Amendment No. 1 is hereby increased Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) from Two Million, 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,250,000.00) to an amount not to exceed Seventeen 

Million, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($17,250,000). 

2. The foregoing increase in the Funding Amount is within the Maximum TUMF 

Share. 

3. Exhibits “A”, “A-1”, and “A-2” of the Agreement are hereby replaced in their 

entirety by Exhibits “A”, “A-1”, and “A-2” of this Amendment No. 1, which are attached hereto